ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.43�
CAT.8100J
  Dimension table in next page.
LGN Snap-in Terminal Type, 105°C Smaller-Sized
Withstanding 3000 hours application of rated ripple current at
105°C.
One rank smaller case sized than LGU.

LGN2W561MELC50
450V (2W)
Rated ripple
(mArms)
Leakage Current
(mA) CodeSize
φD×L(mm)Cap.(µF)
Rated ripple current (mArms)  at 105°C 120Hz
600V (2X)
Cap.(µF) Size
φD×L(mm)
Rated ripple
(mArms)
Leakage Current
(mA) Code
56 30 × 25 500 0.55 LGN2X560MELB25
68 30 × 30 560 0.61 LGN2X680MELB30
82
30 × 35 610 0.67 LGN2X820MELB35
35 × 25 610 0.67 LGN2X820MELC25
100
30 × 40 670 0.73 LGN2X101MELB40
35 × 30 670 0.73 LGN2X101MELC30
120
30 × 45 740 0.80 LGN2X121MELB45
35 × 35 740 0.80 LGN2X121MELC35
150
30 × 50 830 0.90 LGN2X151MELB50
35 × 40 830 0.90 LGN2X151MELC40
180 35 × 45 900 0.99 LGN2X181MELC45
220 35 × 50 1000 1.09 LGN2X221MELC50
Dimensions
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.43�
CAT.8100J